

SCHEDULE 1

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

PART 1

AMENDMENTS OF THE COPYRIGHT, DESIGNS AND PATENTS ACT 1988

Amendments relating to the new definition of “broadcast”

3.—(1) In each of the following provisions—

- (a) section 17(4);
- (b) section 19(2)(b);
- (c) section 19(3);
- (d) section 31(1);
- (e) section 31(3);
- (f) section 34(2);
- (g) section 79(4)(a);
- (h) section 79(4)(b);
- (i) section 85(2)(a);
- (j) section 132(3)(b);
- (k) section 133(2);
- (l) paragraph 3(1) of Schedule 2;
- (m) paragraph 3(3) of Schedule 2;
- (n) paragraph 5(1) of Schedule 2;

for the words “, broadcast or cable programme” there shall be substituted “or broadcast”.

(2) In each of the follow provisions—

- (a) section 132(1);
- (b) section 133(2);

for the words “, broadcasts or cable programmes” there shall be substituted “or broadcasts”.

(3) In section 299(5) for the words ‘, “broadcasting”’ to “service” there shall be substituted ‘and “broadcasting”’.